
Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 1/13 
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

DEPARTMENT OF SKILL, EMPLOYMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION 
DIRECTORATE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION & TRAINING 

 
 

Vocational Education and Training 
 Regional Office, Nashik  

 

 
 

E-Auction TENDER FOR SALE OF 
 

Tender No: TE – 25001/2025 –2026 
 

Write off,Scrap, Unserviceable, Broken Handtools and Machineries 
 
 
 
 

LAST DATE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF TENDER: 29/4/2025 UPTO 15:00HRS 
 
 

E-Tendering Parent Portal:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Vocational Education & Training, Regional Ofice, Nashik  
Ramkrishna Paramhnash Marg, P.B. No. 456  Nashik- 422 202 

Tel No. (0253) 0253-257720/2579887/2316657/2317036, E-mail: jtdir.nashik@dvet.gov.in, www.nashik.dvet.gov.in 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 2/13 
 

 

 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 3/13 
 

     

         
    

 gov.in) @gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 4/13 

 
Government Of Maharashtra 

Joint Director, Vocational Education & Training 
Regional Office, Ramkrushna Paramhans Marg, Post Bag No 456, Nashik-422 202 

Tel. No. 0253-2577220/ 2579887/2316657/2317036/(Fax)-2579410 
`Web (www.dvet.gov.in)     Email- jtdir.nashik@dve.gov.in         

     

This Auction Sale notice is published for intending bidders who intend to participate in E-Auction for 
the sale of written off unserviceable,broken, Non-repairable workshop machinery, instruments, Equipment’s 
belonging to ITI & G.T.H.S.C. under the Joint Director, Vocational Education and Training Regional Office 
Nashik in the State of Maharashtra. The details of notice are as under E-Auction process will be held as per 
lot. 

1. Unserviceable Broken, Non-repairable workshop machinery, Instruments, Equipment’s belonging to 
ITI & G.T.H.S.C. Under the Joint Director Vocational Education &Training Regional Office 
Nashiklocation within the jurisdiction of Division are to be sold through E-Auction. The details of 
material kept for E-Auction is Available on website www.eauction.gov.in 
 

2. The Bidder who wants to participate in the E-Auction process have to enroll their names online the 
website www.eauction.gov.inThe bidder has to upload the scan copy of duty filled form along with 
required document & should remit the necessary EMD amount. 
 

3. After scrutiny of documents submitted by intending bidder and if the documents are found correct the 
bidder will be declared qualified to participate in E-Auction process. Only qualified & Registered at 
www.eauction.gov.inwebsite bidder can participate in E-Auction process. 
 

4. For any additional informational regarding E-Auction the intending bidder can contact following 
offices. THE JOINT DIRECTOR, Vocational Education & Training Regional Office Old Agra Road, 
Near Adhivasi Bhavan - Nashik-2 Cont. 0253-2579410 / Shri. R.S.Mankar 7387147313 Shri 
D.G.Shisode 9405626442 
  

5. The intending bidder can upload the necessary documents online by visiting the website 
www.eauction.gov.induring the period Date: 15/04/2025 (Time: 10:00 hrs) To Date: 29/04/2025 
(Time: 15:00 hrs). 
 

6. For Additional information regarding E-Auction please visit the website www.eauction.gov.in. 
 

7. Auction machinery will be available in respective Industrial Training Institute& Govt. technical school 
centre for Observation / Visiting to see within working hours & days 

 
 
 
 

  
(A. G. Gavit) 
Joint Director, 

Vocational Education & Training 
Regional Office, Nashik 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 5/13 
 

Kaviyatri 
Bahinabai 
Chaudhari Gov. 
ITI Jalgaon - 

Kaviyatri Bahinabai Chaudhari Gov. ITI 
Jalgaon Tal Jalgaon Dist Jalgaon 
Principal : Shri. N. V.  Chavan  
Mobile No. 8888477852

Kaviyatri 
Bahinabai 
Chaudhari Gov. 
ITI Jalgaon - 

 

 

2573615 5500 24700 123500 

 
  

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 6/13 

Section – 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 7/13 

Section – 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

www.eauction.gov.in

Vocational Education & Training Regional Office, 

Nashik   

 
 
 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com



Tender No. TE250001/2025 DVET,Regional Office, Nashik Page 11/13 
 

Section

 - 1 

For Consultation, please call at 9630030343 or visit at SkillCouncils.com
Downloaded from SkillCouncils.com


